

Needville High School Scholarship Fund, Inc. P. O. Box 9 3 Needville, Texas 77461

Founding:

The Needville High School (Alumni) Scholarship Fund (NHSSF) was founded in 2002 by Alumni of Needville High School, funded by contributions from alumni, local businesses, and the general public.

Purpose:

The purpose of NHSSF is to provide scholarship awards to students who have graduated from Needville High School, who are pursuing their higher education, have demonstrated good citizenship, and have financial need. This application is for Years 2, 3, and 4, as renewals, as qualified according to the rules and procedures.

Eligibility for Annual Award Renewal:

To be awarded an **annual renewal scholarship**, a student must:

- 1. Be a student in good standing from a college or other higher education school, with previous year and overall GPA of 2.50 or higher, with proof by official transcript.
- 2. Have attended previous year at an institution of higher learning as a full-time student, and be registered as a full-time student for the upcoming year. (Full-time = 12 hours/semester)
- 3. Complete the attached application in its entirety.
- 4. Include 1 current letter of recommendation from a teacher, employer, counselor, pastor, etc.
- 5. Include a brief explanation of current status, future goals and financial need.

Awards Amount

- Number of awards and amounts will be dependent on annual levels of donations received.
- Annual renewal of awards is based on annual re-application, certain performance levels, and presentment of upcoming semester pre-registration fee statement.

Selection and Funding:

The Application Screening Committee will review all applications. Annual Renewal Award recipients will be notified by about mid-July of preliminary approval. The scholarship checks will be made payable to college/school upon presentment of student's proof of enrollment in class curriculum, and upon verification of GPA with official transcript (on-line printout is acceptable). If you have already paid the school, our check can be made payable to you for other expenses. Please schedule a meeting with Connie Hall, Fund Secretary, by calling 832-595-4563, or email: <u>ConnieJHall1948@gmail.com</u>, to receive funds; or check can be mailed to you if necessary. Any outstanding transcripts or information confirmations must be received before funding will be released.

Current Deadline:

All applications should be received at the above listed address and **postmarked by June 30 of current year.**

Needville High School Scholarship Fund, Inc. P. O. Box 9 3 Needville, Texas 77461

SCHOLARSHIP - ANNUAL RENEWAL

Personal Information

Name:	Date of Birth:
Permanent Address:	
Telephone and E-mail:	
Living Informa	tion
While at school I lived at/with:	
My monthly living expenses and relevant details:	
How much financial assistance have you received from par	ents, relatives, etc.?
<u>Please check or answer Yes / No:</u> I did not work I worked# hrs. per week at	
I did not take out school loans I took out loans in a	amount of:
I plan to attend the same school I plan to attend an	other school:
Academic Inform	nation
I have just completed my year as a:	(freshman, sophomore, ,junior, senior)
At	(name of school)
Overall college GPA to date:	
No. of semester hours completed the past school year:	
My intended degree plan when I started was:	
My degree plan/goal is now:	
If a change, why did you change?:	
Attach additional typed information, if needed.	

Page 2 of 3.

Other Information

What other/how many scholarships/grants have you applied for ?_____

Other scholarships received:

Activities, Honors, and Awards

(Include any honors/awards associated with each item, or attach a typed resume.)

List extracurricular activities you participated in:

List church, community, or service activities you participated in:

List any work experience/activities you have had while in college, or trade school, throughout the past school year:______

Additional Documentation

Please attach a brief statement (one page typed) explaining your financial needs and continuing career goals.

Certification

I hereby certify that the statements and information given in this application and any attachments, are true, accurate, and complete.

Signature

Date

Printed Name

This application and all relevant documentation should be returned to: Needville High School Scholarship Fund, Inc., Attention: Scholarship Committee, P. O. Box 93, Needville, Texas 77461. Application **postmark no later than June 30 of the current year.** All applications become the property of the NHSSF, and will not be returned.

Page 3 of 3.